TORKEL 820™
Battery Load Unit
Programma® Products
TORKEL 820™ – Telecom
Battery Load Unit
During a power outage, crucial telecommunication and radio equipment must be kept operating by batteries.
Unfortunately, however, the capacity of such batteries can drop significantly for a number of reasons before their
calculated life expectancy is reached. Battery capacity should thus be checked to prevent expensive downtime in the

1.60 V/cell (38.4 V) 0 – 259 A 0 – 9,9 kW
2) 2.15 V per cell when test starts
Ordering information
TORKEL 820 Art.No.
Complete with:
Cable set GA-00554
Transport case GD-00054 BS-49092
Optional accessories
See section “Battery Testing Accessories”
Battery testing accessories
Item Description TORKEL
820
TORKEL
840/860   Art. No.
TORKEL Win PC software
•   Shows the complete voltage curve
•   Last recorded time, voltage, current and discharged capacity
•   Scroll-window for all recorded values
•   Remote control of TORKEL
•   Report functions
TORKEL Win X X BS-8208X
TXL units Extra loads
These resistive extra loads do not perform any regulating functions.
They are designed for use together with TORKEL Battery Load Units.
Their purpose is to provide higher load currents for use in constant
current or constant power tests. Together, TORKEL and the TXL Extra
Loads form a system that can discharge batteries with currents of up
to several kA. TXL Extra Loads are connected directly to the battery,
and TORKEL measures the total current using a clamp-on ammeter. TXL
Extra Loads are shut down automatically when TORKEL is
stopped.
TXL830 TXL830 is intended for 24 V systems.
Complete with cable set GA-00554 and transport case GD-00054. A
DC clamp-on ammeter must be used to enable TORKEL 820 to
measure the total current . X BS-59093
TXL850 TXL850 is intended for 48 V systems.
Complete with cable set GA-00554 and transport case GD-00054. A
DC clamp-on ammeter must be used to enable TORKEL 850 to
measure the total current . X X BS-59095
TXL870 TXL870 is intended primarily for 125 and 240 V battery systems.
Complete with cable set GA-00550 and transport case GD-00054.
A DC clamp-on ammeter must be used to enable TORKEL 870 to
measure the total current . X BS-59097
Cable sets
Cable set for TXL830 and 2 x 3 m, 70 mm2, with cable lug. Max 100 V 270 A.    TXL850 Weight: 5.0 kg (11 lbs) X X GA-00554
Extension cable set, 110 A 2 x 3 m, 25 mm2. Max 480 V. Weight: 3.0 kg (6.6 lbs)  X GA-00552
Sensing lead set Cable set for measuring voltage at battery terminals.
 2 x 5 m (16.4 ft) X X GA-00210
Clamp-on ammeter
DC clamp-on ammeter,
200 A To measure current in circuit outside TORKEL X X XA-12792
DC clamp-on ammeter,